GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ARUNACHAL PRADESH STAFF SELECTION BOARD
ITANAGAR

No. APSSB/2/2024 / |4 Dated 07-01-2025

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

In pursuance to the revised order received from TRIHMS vide no. TRIH&MS/DEV-12/83/2019-20/Pt-lIl dated
06" Jan' 2025, following details of Medical Fitness Test for the posts of Fireman (Post Code: 36/24), Constable (Civil
Police/AAPBN/IRBN) [Post Code: 37/24] and Lady Constable (Civil Police) [Post Code: 38/24] in notice no.
APSSB/2/2024/06 dated 03-01-2025 are modified as under:

1) Batch Wise Schedule:
No. of Date of Date of
Sl.No. Roll Numbers e Laboratory | Physical
Cendicass Test Examination

1000080 | 1000176 | 1000262 | 1000443 | 1001002
1001486 | 1001575 | 1001943 | 1002261 | 1002577
1003249 | 1003328 | 1003468 | 1004005 | 1004453
1004619 | 1004785 | 1004890 | 1005228 | 1005391
1005678 | 1006144 | 1006952 | 1007297 | 1007759
1008131 | 1008184 | 1008214 | 1008250 | 1008432 |

1009170 | 1010021 | 010282 | foo0s | fotosge | 0 | 13012025 | 16012025
1010570 | 1010654 | 1010831 | 1011264 1011671
1011980 | 1012665 | 1012709 1012730 1012787
1012845 | 1012998 | 1013515 1013742 1013989
1014243 | 1014273 | 1014605 1014621 1014622

1014844 | 1015892 | 1015910 1015916 1016921
1016959 | 1017020 | 1017066 = 1017109 = 1017203
1017228 | 1017517 | 1017540 1018354 = 1018542
1018580 | 1018605 | 1018645 1019003 1019026
1019306 | 1019460 | 1019717 1020051 1020337 |
1021320 | 1021334 1021976 1022360 1022408

1022514 | 102259 | 1023154 1023713 | 1024857
Batch 2 —oo504 | 1025192 | 1025295 1025302 | fozsat4 | 0 | 19012025 ) AT.01.2025

1025488 | 1025534 | 1025913 | 1026084 | 1026326
71026499 | 1026541 | 1026726 | 1026946 | 1027075
1027385 | 1027407 | 1027427 | 1027439 | 1027465
1027473 | 1027553 | 1027601 | 1028114 | 1028150
1028163 | 1028174 | 1028363 | 1028719 | 1028789
1029041 | 1029050 | 1029287 | 1029289 | 1029346
11029377 | 1029517 | 1029661 | 1029817 | 1030330
171030336 | 1030449 | 1030711 | 1030876 | 1030999
71031075 | 1031363 | 1031661 | 1031687 | 1031690
1031750 | 1031812 | 1031898 | 1031945 | 1032067
1032183 | 1032282 | 1032437 | 1032809 | 1033004
Balch3 yoaia0g  foasede | 1033863 | f033ese | foadost| o0 | 10012025 | 1801.2025
1034541 | 1034675 | 1034911 | 1034918 | 1035201
| 1035236 | 1035412 | 1035438 | 1035456 | 1035550
1035579 | 1035805 | 1035918 | 1036345 | 1036394
' 1036483 | 1036503 | 1036677 | 1036778 | 1036791
1037023 | 1037221 | 1037495 | 1037506 | 1037560
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Batch 4

1037744

1037868

1038037

1038053 | 1038121

1038258

1038309

1038319

1038635 | 1038667

1038885

1038944

1039321 | 1039322 | 1039378 |

1039430

1039499

1039641
1040578
| 1041316 |
1042244 |
1042462
- 1043010 |

1044271

|

Batch 5

1044602

1039914 |
1040777 |
1041369
1042287
1042657
1043033
1043699 | 1043804
|| 1044280 |
1044688

1039500

1040073 | 104044t
1040909 | 1041054

1041521
1042392 | 1042
1042871 | 1042918
| 1043451 |

1039618

1040472
1041113
1042121
1042435
1042982
1043657

1039540 |
1040438

1041778
1042411

1043548

1043911

1044088 | 1044217

1044424

1044534 | 1044549

60 17.01.2025

20.01.2025

1044841

1044853 | 1044885

1045048

1045183

1045262

1045356 | 1045443

" 1045466

1045508

1045522

1045528 | 1045692

1045698

1045715

1045717

1045743 | 1045981

1046084

1046286

1046290

1046303 | 1046434

1046586 | 1046712

1046737

1046751 | 1046839

1046876

1046941

1046946

1047223 | 1047257

1047345

1047480

1047496

1047579 | 1047675

1047711

1047723

1047784

1047841 | 1047986

1048194

1048216

1048239

1048679 | 1048873

1048917

1049032

1049062

1049100 | 1049258

1049270

1049634

1050328

1050360 | 1050443

1050462

1050487

1050760

63 18.01.2025

21.01.2025

2) Details and instructions for Laboratory Test and Physical Examination:

Sl.
No.

Laboratory Tests

Rate
9]

Venue

Date & Time

Remarks

CBC

100

HbsAg

60

Blood Grouping / ABO

25

Random Blood Sugar

30.00

Lipid Profile

300.00

LFT/KFT

295.00

ENT/EYE Checkup

Free

DO NN =

PTA

100.00

Chest X-Ray

100.00

ECG

50.00

11.

Ultrasound Abdomen

200.00

12.

Urine R/E

Free

Pregnancy test for
female candidates

200.00

Block-|
X-Ray/USG Test (Ground
Floor)

Block-Il

3 Floor, Central Lab. for
Blood Test

ENT (PTA)/ECG 2™ Floor

EYE Test -old
building

Laboratory Test

Batch 1 - 13/01/2025
Batch 2 - 15/01/2025
Batch 3 - 16/01/2025
Batch 4 - 17/01/2025
Batch 5 - 18/01/2025

8:00 A.M. Onwards

NOTE:

14.

Physical Examination

Room No. 112, 1stfloor.
Block II.

Batch 1 - 16/01/2025
Batch 2 - 17/01/2025
Batch 3 - 18/01/2025
Batch 4 - 20/01/2025
Batch 5 - 21/01/2025

10.00 AM. Onwards

Candidates
should bring
1 copy of
Passport
sized
Photograph.

The candidates who fail to attend the Medical Fitness Test or are declared medically unfit shall not be
considered for selection to the post of Fireman (Post Code: 36/24), Constable (Civil Police/AAPBN/IRBn)

[Post Code: 37/24] and Lady Constable (Civil Police) [Post Code: 38/24]. y
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i.  The candidates should report in fasting for their laboratory test / ultrasound and also wear loose trouser and
sneakers for convenience of physical examination.

i The candidates must appear for the medical fitness examination at TRIHMS as per the batch and schedule
allotted to them. No request for change of batch / date shall be entertained under any circumstances.

iv.  Candidates should carry the Admit Card issued for Written Examination to the Medical Fitness Examination

venue.
Sd/-
(Krishna Kr. Singh), IAS
Secretary-cum-CoE, APSSB
No. APSSB/2/2024 Dated 07-01-2025

Copy to:-
1. The Chairman, APSSB for information please.
2. The Secretary, APSSB for information please.
3. The Chief Medical Superintendent, TRIHMS Hospital, Naharlagun for information and necessary action please.
4. Office Copy.

(Dr. Rubu Tabiyo), APCS
Under Secretary, APSSB
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